ACADEMIC CALENDAR
JANUARY TO NOVEMBER 2014

GENERAL INFORMATION

PLACEMENT Test
(not required for A.1 level applications)

Enrolment: January 6 to 9, 2014
Written part: January 13, 2014
Oral part: January 14, 2014

COURSE ENROLMENT: December 16 o 19, 2013 and January 6 to 17, 2014

DURATION OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR:
1t part: January 27 to July 18, 2014
2nd part: September 1 to November 20, 2014

INTERRUPTIONS:
Chinese New Year: January 27 to July 18, 2014
Summer holidays: July 21 to August 31, 2014

DEADLINE FOR CLASS CHANGE REQUESTS: January 27 to February 6, 2014

DEADLINE FOR CANCELLING ENROLMENT: January 27 to February 6, 2014
(tuition fee refund)

GurosAL TEsTs:
Dates of the Test: July 1 and 2 (Test I) and November 4 and 5, 2014 (Test 1)
Publication of the results: July 18 (Test I) and November 20, 2014 (Test )

LeveL CermiFicATION Exams - Jury':
Application: July 1 to July 11, 2014
Oral omponent: July 14, 2014
Written component: July 15, 2014
Publication of resultss: July 18, 2014

Lever CertiIFICATION Exams - DECEMBER: (to be announced)

ENROLMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ACADEMIC PERIOD: (to be announced)

' N.B.: Students aftending any of the levels of the General Course can apply for the Level Certification Exams if they cancel their enrolment
in the course. If they pass all components of the Exam they will be awarded the corresponding level certificate. If they fail the Exam they will
have to restart the level they were enrolled in before the exam.

HoLibAYS DURING THE ACADEMIC PERIOD

January 30, 2014 (Thursday) - Eve of New Lunar Year
BT Jonuary 31, 2014 (Friday) - 1st day of the New Lunar Year
I February 1, 2014 (Saturday) - 2nd day of the New Lunar Year
BT February 2, 2014 (Sunday) - 3rd day of the New Lunar Year
I April 5, 2014 (Saturday) - Cheng Ming
April 7, 2014 (Monday) - 1° weekday after Cheng Ming
I April 18, 2014 (Friday) - Death of Christ
B April 19, 2014 (Saturday) - Eve of Christ Ressurection
April 21, 2014 (Monday) - 1st weekday after the Eve of Christ Ressurection
IEEM April 25, 2014 (Friday) - Carnation Revolution (Portugal)
IEEM May 1, 2014 (Thursday) - International Worker's Day
™ May 6, 2014 (Tuesday) - Buda Day
B June 2, 2014 (Monday) - Tung Ng (Dragon Boat)
IEEM June 10, 2014 (Tuesday) - Portugal’s National Day
I September 9, 2014 (Tuesday) - Day after Chong Chao (Lunar Cake)
™ October 1, 2014 (Wednesday) - Popular Republic of China’s Day
™ October 2, 2014 (Thursda) - Day after the Popular Republic of China’s Day
October 3, 2014 (Friday) - Chong Yeong (Ancestors Day)
™ November 2, 2014 (Sunday) - Cult of the dead
November 3, 2014 (Monday) - 1st day after the culto of the dead
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* Calendar subject to changes



